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First information ofa cognizable crime reported undersection 154 Cr PC.,at pS.

1. Dtst. .,17..1)..d.kp.e.a.....sub-Divn. .kly'.h..-IeA....p.s..l.N.Al.ulL,vear-..!..?.0..1,..rF.1o.4 trft1o.t" t zlA/ I Q

(b,occLrrenceofOffence.Day.....U't.l..D.t:l.E.S-.h.A.y......................oat....(.2.....Q.(.;.1.9....f,n...1.2.;.,2.2..114...9....

c) lnformation Received Date........ .. /.2.:...8./;:.1.1....... ...................................r tne...!.6.;..-O-.5.../7.1.A..

4. Type of inlormation:Writl;n/ Oral

5.Placeofoccurrence:(a)DirectionandDistancesfromp.s...A..1?..:2.J1.7...1...8...K.N|.....11.,.8-9..7.............................
(a)^ddtess...l:i..2..r:.!f.'2t-.4t.!.r...!t.:...Mfi1/.i:t.4-.9..?-.2.!..N....:1.P-.....9.!!:....4.4!tl4b QfV/LL

(b) ln case outside timit of this police sration, thenthe nameof ps. dll.!.:t! n | 1!.:..! ....44.T.! ( .4.fr.11 4,?..
District........................

6. Compukl/tnformant:
(a)Name............ .H.D......'n€e.p..z....A.il.pJ..ft.D......4..E. d:A0 .1 .lq t..t.p.l.v.e..!-.(.4...

7. Details of Know / Suspected / Unknown /Accused with fu particuta rc. aO 9k. M,4 lluAaDDt^t S/A.9k,
(Attach separate sheer, if necessary) 4P9L/pb oF vtLL- k,eDfrMk+/.thLt. h1- tN)/uL

B Reasonsfo.delayrnrepon;ngbycomplainl/informant.................. - --.-. .................!..1.!.?.......h n./y./r^.U..P..n. .,.. ....

L Particulars ofproperties slolen/ lnvolved : (attach separate sheet, jfrequired)
dt|

12. FIR Contents : (Attach separatesheet, ifre qutea) f//E Op/4/N0l trtAl1'TE N (oNtlL0/NT
tNUt(t/ tq 72EAff D A1 f./ p- /t ,4r?A(r*r*rnpu,ttTH.

't3. Action taken:Srnc€ rne above report reveats commission oFotfenc 
"t"tut".../...2.b....(..!)....!.2...2./...(1.t.:.t,t.t..t1.1..y....
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registered the case and t@tewrfi€-i.vesr€ati€n t auectea ..ft.:.!...!....9..H./..n...!-.4.C.k.A.2-..n.#.n..Tf..&..(./[AN\E

transfened to PS. .,... . .............. On point ofjurisdiction. FIR read over to the complainu informant
admi(ed to be conectly recorded a
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complaint / Informant free of cost.
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West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited
Office of the Station Manager, tndpur CCC, lndpur, Bankura

From: STATION MANAGER of lndpur CCC,

lnvestlgating off icer WBSEDCL

To : OFFICER lN CHARGE ,

lndpur Police station, Bankura

Memo No: lnd/TheU q5Y4 Date:12.05.2019

Sub: LodginB of FIR against Sk. Mahuruddin(user) , S/O of Sk. Arshad., Vi : Kadamkanali,
PS: lndpur, Dist.: Bankura, for theft of Etectricity u/s 135(1) (a) of Electricity Act 2OO3 (

Amendment 2007)
Dear Sir,

ln producing herewith the following articles L. Two co re flexible wire of length a pprox- 08 (Eight)
I\4tr. with one nos 100 w lamp seized under proper seizure list, duly signed by available witnesses, I MD
Afroz Ahmad (34)S/O-MD Sayeed, Assistant Engineer & Station manager of lndpur CCC do hereby lodge
complaint against 1. 5k. Mahuruddin(user), S/O of Sk. Arshad., Vill: Kadamkanali, pS: lndpur, Dist.: Bankura to
the effect that today at L1.00 hrs acting on a tip-off, myielf accompanied by 1. sumit Kumar Misra , sr.
SAE(E) 2. Sitaram Banerjee, S.O. (S& Lp ), Bankura Regional Office 3. Saro.i Kumar Biswas, Hr. Sr. LM, lndpur
CCC 4. Binod Rai , Sr. TSH, lndpur CCC had gone to Kadamkanali village to work out the information. Around
L2 30 hrs of date we reached at Village Kadamkanali anil started inspection the electric line near the house
of sk. Mahuruddin(user) and during inspection occupier cum house owner sk. Mahuruddin(user) has been
found stealing electricity dishonestly at his premises by way of direct hooking from LT line and has caused
financial loss to WBSEDCL and the load is assessed as 1oo w. on asked the house owner cum occupier
failed to given satisfactory reason for such action.

Thus the owner cum occupier sk. Mahuruddin(user) has violated the provision of section 135(1) (a)

of Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2OO7).

Hence lseized the above noted articles under proper seizure list duly signed by available witnesses
following disconnection the electric line by removing hooking device and produce before you with a

request to initiate a case u/s L35(1) (a) of Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007) against Sk.

Mahuruddin(user), S/O of Sk. Arshad., Vill: Kadamkanali, pS: lndpur, Dist.: Bankura and arrange for its
investigation.

The result of the investigation may kindly be communicated after its completion for onward action.

lnspection Note.

One original Seizure List
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Yours sincerelv.
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